the City of Columbus Vendor Services web site at http://vendors.columbus.gov/sites/public and view this bid 
number.

RFQ031825 - Sodium Hypochlorite UTC

1.1 Scope:  This proposal is to provide the City of Columbus, Division of Water and Division of Water Reclamation 
with a Universal Term Contract (blanket type) to purchase approximately two million four hundred fifty thousand 
(2,450,000) gallons annually of Sodium Hypochlorite for use in wastewater and water treatment applications for the 
first contract year.  The proposed contract will potentially be in effect through March 31, 2029, with an optional one 
year extension.   1.2 Classification: